
AT FOR Notes
Control 1 - Super 8 Motel
8352 North Cracker Barrel Road, Marana
Open: 0500 / Close 0600

0.0 0.1 Turn Right on Cracker Barrel Rd
0.1 R → 0.8 Turn right onto N Cortaro Rd
0.9 L ← 6.3 Turn left onto N Silverbell Rd
7.2 R → 1.9 Turn right onto W Sweetwater Dr
9.1 L ← 2.6 Slight left onto N Camino De Oeste

11.7 R → 4.6 Turn right onto W Gates Pass Rd
16.3 R → 3.8 Turn right onto Kinney Rd
20.1 S ↑ 2.0 Continue on W Mile Wide Road
22.1 L ← 9.2 Turn left on Sandario Rd
31.3 R → 6.3 Turn right onto AZ-86 W

37.6 L ←
Control 2 - Three Points Control
Three Points General Store
Open: 0646 / Close 0900

37.6 L ← 33.1 Exit left onto AZ-286 S/S Sasabe Rd
70.7 L ← 12.1 Turn left onto Arivaca Sasabe Rd

82.8

Control 3 - Arivaca Mercantile Company
17180 W Arivaca Rd, Arivaca
(520) 398-2702
Open: 0855 / Close: 1352

82.8 S ↑ 23.0 Continue onto W Arivaca Rd
105.8 R → 0.1 Turn right onto Arivaca Rd (Nogales Hwy)
105.9 L ← 0.2 Turn left onto W Arivaca Rd
106.1 R → 4.9 Turn right to merge onto I-19 S toward Nogales
111.0 S ↑ 0.3 Take exit 40 toward Chavez Siding Rd
111.3 L ← 0.2 Turn left toward E Frontage Rd
111.5 R → 2.8 Slight right onto E Frontage Rd

114.3 L ←
Control 4 - Tubac Control
Any store in Tubac (Tubac Market)
Open: 1025 / Close: 1716

114.3 L ← 6.3 Continue south on frontage road
120.6 R → 0.2 Turn Right onto Palo Parado Rd
120.8 L ← 7.6 Turn Left and go south on I-19
128.4 R → 0.3 Take Exit 12 for Ruby Road

Tombstone (Wine Country version) 600K

GO
Check-in opens @ 0400, Ride starts at 0500



128.7 L ← 1.8 Turn left onto E Ruby Rd
130.5 R → 0.1 Turn right onto Via Frontera
130.6 L ← 5.0 Turn left onto S River Rd
135.6 L ← 13.2 Turn left onto AZ-82 E/E Patagonia Hwy
148.8 S ↑ 0.6 Stay left at the 'Y'

149.4

Control 5 - Patagonia 
Market / Velvet Elvis Pizza
292 Naugle Ave Patagonia (7am - 8pm)
Open: 1208 / Close: 2100

149.4 S ↑ 47.5 Continue on AZ-82
196.9 R → 2.8 Turn right onto AZ-80 E

199.7

Control 6 - Tombstone Circle K
Southeast corner of AZ-80 & East Bruce St
(24-hrs)
Open: 1440 / Close 0224 (Sunday)

199.7 S ↑ 26.2 Continue on AZ-80

225.9 R → 3.4 At the traffic circle, take the 1st exit onto AZ-92 W 
heading to Sierra Vista

229.3
Control 7 - Am. Best Value Inn / Super Stop
1372 State Hwy 92, Bisbee
Open: 1610 / Close 0526 (Sunday)

229.3 S ↑ 8.0 Continue on State Hwy 92 towards Sierra Vista
237.3 R → 13.9 Turn right onto S Hereford Rd
251.2 R → 6.9 Turn right onto AZ-92 W

258.1
Control 8 - Holiday Inn Express / IHOP
1902 State Hwy 92, Sierra Vista
Open: 1738 / Close 0840 (Sunday)

258.1 R → 0.2 Turn right onto AZ-92 E
258.3 R → 2.0 Turn right onto Avenida Cochise

260.3 R → 2.2 Turn right onto S Buffalo Soldier Trail (signs for 
State Route 90/FT. Huachuca)

262.5 L ← 0.3 Turn left onto Fry Blvd

262.8 S ↑ 0.2
SHOW ID: FT Huachuca Guard Station: Must 
show Valid ID (Drivers License OR Passport)
Open 24-hours

263.0 R → 2.0 Slight right on Squire Ave / Railroad Ave
265.0 S ↑ 0.7 Bear left to stay on Squire / Allison Rd
265.7 S ↑ 0.2 Becomes Lawton Rd
265.9 L ← 0.3 Turn left onto Winrow Rd
266.2 S ↑ 0.4 At the traffic circle, take the 3rd exit onto Smith 

Ave



266.6 S ↑ 0.0 Continue straight onto Johnson Rd
266.6 S ↑ 0.4 Continue onto Backer Rd
267.0 S ↑ 3.4 Continue onto Canelo Rd
270.4 L ← 1.8 Bear Left to stay on Canelo

272.2 S ↑ 2.3 Ft Huachuca Exit /
Continue onto Cimarron Rd

274.5 S ↑ 2.2 Continue straight onto Cimarron Rd
276.7 R → 17.7 Turn right onto AZ-83 N

294.4

Control 9 - Sonoita Country Store 
(or see Volunteer @ hotel next to store)
Corner of SR 82/SR 83
Open: 1936 / Close: 1236 (Sunday)

294.4 S ↑ 22.1 Continue on AZ-83
316.5 L ← 18.5 Turn left onto E Sahuarita Rd

335.0

Control 10 - Any store in Sahuarita
(Super Stop, McDonaldas, Starbucks, etc)
Open: 2146 / Close: 1656 (Sunday)
TRICKY TURNS - CAUTION

335.0 S ↑ 2.6 Continue on E Sahuarita Rd
337.6 S ↑ 2.6 Continue onto W Helmet Peak Rd
340.2 R → 5.4 Turn right onto S Mission Rd

345.6 S ↑ 14.1 INFO CONTROL - Stop just after you cross the 
Bridge - Answer question in the Brevet Card

359.7 L ← 0.2 STAY LEFT on Mission Rd 
(Do NOT take Star Pass Rd) 

359.9 L ← 0.8 Turn left on S Grande Ave

360.7 R → 0.2 At the traffic circle, take the second right to 
continue on Grande Ave

360.9 L ← 0.3 Turn left onto W Congress St
361.2 R → 0.7 Bear Right onto N Silverbell Rd
361.9 R → 10.4 Bear Right to stay on Silverbell Rd
372.3 R → 0.8 Turn right onto Cortaro Rd
373.1 L ← 0.1 Turn Left on Cracker Barrel Rd

373.2 L ←

Super 8 Motel
8352 North Cracker Barrel Road, Marana, 
Arizona
Open: 2348 / Close 2100 (Sunday)
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